1010E MRD 12-11-00

12-15-2000



)EPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

DEC 1 1 2000 PATEN	I I MAIN A COMPANY THE PARTY TO THE PARTY TO THE PARTY T
1 5	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached on copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying pathy (ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
Joseph R. Adamski and Zhihui Jin	Name: <u>Distinctive Appliances, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Interval A III
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
☐ Merger	City: State: Zin:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State: Zip:
	Street Address: 950 South Raymond Avenue
Other	- Section Control of C
	City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91109-7202
Execution Date: December 1, 2000	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/659,433, filed 9/8/2000	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	.,
Name: Conrad R. Solum, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Crawle & Search	Date: 12/5/00
Conrad R. Solum, Jr., Reg No. 20,467	Date:
community region 20,797	
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not de	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:
Director — U.S. Pat 13/2000 EVORAEHA 00000027 122475 09659433	tent and Trademark Office
13/2000 EVORAEHA 00000027 122475 09659433 Box A	Assignments
FC:58: 40.00 CH Washing	ton, D.C. 20231
Š	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the	data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet
1000C. Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management	Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503	goment and budget, i aperwork reduction Project, (0001-0011),

252/191 Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, JOSEPH R. ADAMSKI, a citizen of the United States of America and ZHIHUI JIN, a citizen of The People's Republic of China, residing as follows:

Joseph R. Adamski 1420 Rutherford Drive Pasadena, CA 91103 Zhihui Jin 5531 ½ Sultana Avenue Temple City, CA 91780

have invented a new and useful TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED COMPARTMENT APPARATUS for which We have filed application papers for United States Letters Patent, assigned Serial No. 09/659,433, filed on September 8, 2000;

WHEREAS, DISTINCTIVE APPLIANCES, INC. (dba DACOR), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 950 South Raymond Avenue, Pasadena, California 91109-7202 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE the said JOSEPH R. ADAMSKI and ZHIHUI JIN do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said DISTINCTIVE APPLIANCES, INC., its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to

1

any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said DISTINCTIVE APPLIANCES, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

## WITNESS OUR HAND:

Dated: /2//	/2.c.c	·o	By: Joyal R Solamelo
			Joseph R. Adamski
State of California	)	SS.	•
County of	)		
(or proved to me on to this instrument, a	the band aclust by h	asıs of satı: knowledge iis signatur	day of <u>Recember 2005</u> , before me <u>Susan N. Raws</u> , nally appeared Joseph R. Adamski, personally known to me sfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed d to me that he executed the same in his authorized e on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of e instrument.
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH			(Signature of Notary Public)
Com	ovia i sa Grifo a G Petrosi- Santo Color		

2

Dated: 12-1-2000  State of California ) ss.  County of )	By: <u>Juhne</u> Zhihui Jin
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory this instrument, and acknowledged to me	appeared Zhihui Jin, personally known to me (or evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to that he executed the same in his authorized capacit(ies), at the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
Convictor of the convic	Susan K. Dav is (Signature of Notary Public)

3

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000**